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CE1\TR1JJ 	 TRIUL 

O.Z•\ 

A:JL 

:C'.c 

i 	 3.O8.2004 	Heard tlr.A.Mined, learned counse 

t I 	 for the applicant. 
e O.k. is advtittel& call for 

I)

the record, returnable bY Lout weeks. 

•• ••••••••••'•• 	
List on 13,902004 for orders. 

bb 

	

i.9.64 	Mr A.irned learned counsel for 

.ue applic ant is present. )jr A.K. 

1 k Choudhury. learned Addl.C.G.S.0 states 

that the matter is under active consi-

deration of the Governnent and as  

ThT 	/ 	
such further time be given to file 

written statement. 
List the matter on 3.11.2304. 

/o/ 	 vchrman 

/ 
• 

	

fL/o 	•/ 

11v' 



r 	

S 	 O.A. 173 of 2004 

Aj :-•-- 

3.11904. Present: Honble Mr.R.K.Batta, V1c-Chajza 

Hon'ble Mr.K.V.Prahladan, Administrative 

A / b 	 , Member t) 	
Mr,A.Aed learned counsel for the 

/ 	 applicant is .present. None for the Respon- 
dents. 

It appears that service is not cnp1etE. 
Stand over to 6th January, 200 for filing 
written statnent, 

- 

Vic e-Cha irmara 

lm 

* 	06.01.2005 	List on 08.02.2005 for tiling 
0 ,04 

written statement. 	 8 

- 

Member (A) 

/ 

8,02,0516 	None appears for the Respondents_. 

Written statnjet has not been ffled 
Adjourned to 2.3,Q4 for filxng written 
t!atement, 

	

" - 	 Meniber(J) 

28.3.2005 	List the CaSe on 2.5.2005 
O.A.285.2004 for hearing.. 	 97 

• 	 • 	
•. 

 

Vice-Chairman  
bb 

27.5.05. 	Post the matter on 16..05 for 

tCjL1eL 
Member 

im 
• 	 16.6.2005 	- At the request of Mr. A. Ahmed, 

toJ I.U4 VL 	 learned counsel for the applicant, the 
• 	 case is adjourned. The respondents will 

produce records also. No further adjourns 
ment shall be granted. Post on 22.7.2005: 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

mb 



O.A. 173/04 
I 

22.7.05 	Heard counsel f or the parties .Hearing 

conc luded. judgment de livered in open 

Court, kept in separate sheets. 

The application is disposed of in terms 

of the order. No costs. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH. 

OA No. 173 & 285 of 2004. 

DATE OF DECISION: 22.07.05 

Shri Kushal Ch. Kalita 
	 APPUCANT 

Mr. A. Ahmed 
	 ADVOCATE FORTHE 

APPUCANT(S) 

- \TERSUS- 
2 

S 

U.O.I & Others: 
	 RESPONDENT(S) 

Mr. A.K.ChaudhurLAddLC.G.S.C. ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENT(S) 

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE G. SIVARAIAN ,  VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MR. K.V.PRAHLADAN, ADMINSTRATLVE MEMBER. 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the 
judgments? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
• 	judgment? 	 • 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other .  
Benches? 	 - 

- 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice-Chairman. 

I 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No. 173 & 285 of 2004. 

Date of Order: This, the 22nd Day of July, 2005. 

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MR K.V.PRAHIADAN, ADMiNISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Shri Kushal Ch. Kalita, 
Upper Division Clerk, 
Office of the Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory, 
Directorate General of Health Services, 
Government of India, 
Sixmile, Panjabari, 
Guwahati-781037. 	 •... Applicant In both the O.As. 

By Advocate Mr A. Ahmed. 

- Versus - 

1.Union oflindia, 
represented by ti Secretary to the 
Government of India, Ministry of Health and 
Family Welfare, New Delhi-i. 

2.The Director General of Health Services, 
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, 
Nirman Bhawan, 
New Deihi-ilOOli. 

3.The Secretary, 
Union Public Service Commission, 
Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, 
New Delhi-il. 

4.The Drugs Controller General of India, 
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, 
Nirman Bbawan; 
New Deihi-ilO011. 

5.The Government Analyst, 
Office of the Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory, 
Directorate General of Health Services, 
Government of India, 
Si,nile, Panjabari,, 
Guwahati-781 037. 	 ... Respondents. 

By Mr A.KChaudhuri, MdI.C.G.S.C. 
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ORDER(ORAL) 

SIVARAIAN L(V.C) 

The applicant in both these cases is one and the same, 

namely, Shri Kushal Cb. Kalita. The applicant was initially appointed 

as a LDA at Assam State Health Department on 24.7.71. He was later 

on promoted as UDA on 4.11.77. Later this State Drug Testing' 

Laboratory was taken over by Government of India as per order dated 

2 0.8.2002 and the applicant was absorbed as UDC in Regional Drugs 

Testing Laboratory (RDTL), Guwahati. The applicant at the time of his 

absorption in RDTL was drawing Rs. 7850/-as basic pay. The applicant 

had completed 27 years service as UDA. His case is that though he is 

serving in the post of UDC, being the seniormost person among UDCs 

he is entitled to promotion to the next higher post of Office 

Superintendent. He has also a case that he has not been given pay 

protection on absorption in RDTL. A duly constituted selection 

committee of the UPSC which considered his case did not select him 

for promotion to the post of Office Superintendent. In OA.285/2004 

the applicant challenges the order dated 3.11 .04(Annexure-L) issued 

by the Deputy Director, Administration (Drugs), New Delhi. The 

applicant also challenged the proceeding of the DPC dated 18.10.1004 

referred to in the said communication. In 0.11173/04 the applicant 

seeks for a direction to the respondents to give pay protection to the 

applicant from ihe .date of take over by the Central Government with 

all consequential benefits and also for direction to give promotion to 

the post of Office Superintendent. 

0 
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The respondents have filed written statements denying 

the claim bf the applicant for promotion. It is stated that maximum 

pay protection has also been given to the applicant as UDC under the 

Central Government. It is stated that the UPSC had selected Smt 

S.L.Devi, Junior Superintendent of GMSD, Guwahati as Office 

Superintendent in the RDTL on 1.12.2004 as per order of 25.11.2004 

and she joined duty in the said post on 1.12.2004. It is also stated that 

the applicant has become eligible for 2 financial upgradation under 

the existing ACP Scheme in a scale of pay in between UDC and Office 

Superintendent in the RDTL. 

Mr A..Ahmed, learned counsel for the applicant submits 

that since the applicant had completed 27 years of service in the post. 

of UDA now UDC and since the applicant is eligible for being 

considered for promotion to the post of Office Superintendent, 

particularly when the 4 11  respondent recommended the case of the 

applicant for promotion to the said post in the communication dated 

31 .1 .03 AnnexureG) in O.A285/04 the respondents were not justified 

in denying promotion to the applicant. He also submitted that the 

UPSC did not consider the case of the applicant in the proper 

perspective. Counsel further submits that the applicants pay should 

be protected from the date of take over by the Central Government. 

• Mr AK.Chaudburi, learned AddLC..G.S.0 on the other hand submits 

that the pay of the applicant was fixed at Rs.7850/- in the new scale of 

Rs4000-6000/- giving the maximum increments. 

We have considered the rival contentions of both sides. 

The case for promotion of the applicant to the post of Office 

Superintendent was duly'considered by DPC and was rejected as per 
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Annexure-L communication. Admittedly the criteria for the post of 

Office Superintendent is seniority cum merit. The authority did not 

find him eligible for the said post. Here it must be noted that as per 

the contention in the written statement in between the post of 

UD..Clerk and Office Superintendent there is an intermediary post 

with a lesser scale of pay and that the person promoted to the post of 

Office Superintendent viz. Smt S.L.Devi was a junior Superintendent. 

Hence it cannot be said that there is non consideration of the case of 

the applicant. As regards the protection of pay,of the applicant from 

the date of taking over his old establishment by the Central 

Government his case was considered in terms of the ACP scheme 

which was introduced by the Government of India. During the 

pendency of this application by communication No.A41016113/2004-D 

dated 22.6.05 issued by the Directorate General of Health Services 

(Drug Section) the applicant was granted financial upgradation 

benefit under the ACP Scheme in the scale of Rs.5500=9000/- i.e. 

equivalent to the post of Office Superintendent in terms of 

Government of India, Ministry of Personnel & Training O.M. dated 

9.8.99. The applicant will be eligible for financial upgradation with 

effect from 1.1.02, the date of taking over SDTL as RDTL by,  

Government of India.'Thus, though the claim for promotion to the post 

of Office Superintendent was found against the applicant was granted 

financial upgradation in the scale of pay of Rs.5500-9000/- which is 

the scale of pay of Office superintendent that too from the date of 

absorption of SDTL in RDTL by the Government of India i.e. from 

01.01.2002. 
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5. 	In these circumstances the applicant cannot have any 

• further grievance now. Both the applications are accordingly disposed 

of. 

In the circumstances no order as to costs. 

(KN.PRAHLADAN) 	 (C .SIVARAJAN ) 
ADMINISTRATh'E MEMBER 	 VICE CHAIRMAN 

pg 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISI'RATiVEIlUBUNAL, 

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATL 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL 

AT)MFM.%TRATWF TRLRIJNAL ACT 19145) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 173 OF 2004. 

BETWEEN 

Shii Kushal ChKalita 

-. 	Applicant 

-Vermc- 

The Union of India & Others 

• 	-i s;.it. 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS 

Annexure-A is the photocopy of letter No. HLA3O6/91/199 dated 
lst\) 1997 

Annexure-B is the photocopy of letter No.Z. 144)12/3/94-DC/I) 

dated 6th 	1997 

Annexure-C 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of the 	letter 

NoDTL/ConvertJRTDL/14/95/1280 dated 10No\, 	1997 

Annexure-D is the photocopy letter NoRDT1JEstt./2002/378 

dated2nd 	. 

Annexure-E is the photocopy of Notification dated. 7th  September 

2002. 

Annexure-F is the  photocopy of the representation dated 8-11- 
')A(Y1 ø,.h++aA lw, + die Applicant before the Respondent " I' 

.1. 

Annexure-G 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of the 	letter 
N' p'rr'iT h1s/Al 10121351 9 Dated 3 rt 	'WVVi I J. 	IP.Ldj_, I.UU I  ILM4.&J 4J%J.J. 



J. 

Amiexure-H is the photocopy of the letter No.Z2002411/2003-D 

M 	4.4 .200.31. 
 

.IL%.A.1  

Annexure-1 is the representation submitted by the Applicant 

before the Respondent No.4 on 23.01.2004. 

Annexure-J is the photocopy of the letter NoA. 12026/1 1/2002-D 

dated 25-3-2004. 

The Application is not made against any particular order. But against the 

discrirninatoxy treatment made by the Respondents against the Applicant in 

respect of his Pay Scale and granting hima Lower Pay Scale after permanent 

absorption of the Applicant under the Respondents. Whereas earlier Higher Pay 

Scale was granted him by the State Government. Due to ncn.-fixationof 

appropriate Pay scale by the Respondents the Applicant is incurring financial 

loses each and every month. As such he has filed this Original Application 

bctbre this Hon'ble Tribunal praying for up-gradation of his Pay Scale. 

RElIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

That the Hoifble Tribunal may be pleased to direct the Respondents to 

give pay protection to the Applicant .from the date of take over by the Central .............._ 
	
- 	 -. 

Government with all consequent financial benefit which is entitled to the 
- --a_- 	---.-- -- 

Applicant. 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to direct the Respondent to 

give promotion to the Applicant in the post of Office Superintendent with all 

consequent financial and service benefit which is entitled to the Applicant. 

To Pass any other relief or relieves to which the applicant may be 

entitled and as may be deem fit and proper by the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

To pay the cost of the application. 

A 

4 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GUWAHATI BENCH. GUWAHATL 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL 

ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. t 	OF 2004. 

BETWEEN 

• 	Shii Kushal ChKalita 

Upper Division Clerk 

Qifice of the Regional Drugs Testing Laborator, 

Directorate General of Health Services, 

Government of mdiii, 

Sixmile, Panjabari-78 1037 

Applicant 

The Union of India represented by the Secretary to 

the Government of India, Ministry of Health and 

Family Welfare, New Delhi-I. 

The Director General of Health Services. 

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 

Nirman Bhawan, 

V 	 NewDelhi-IlOOJI. 

The Drugs Controller General India, 

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 

Ninnan Bhawan, 	
V 

New Delhi-I 10011. 

The Government Analyst, 

Office of the Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory 

VI 
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Directorate General of Health Services, 

Government of India, 

Sixrnile, Panjabari-78 1037 

Respondents 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION PARTICULARS OF THE 

ORDER AGAINST WIIICH TilE APPLiCATION IS MADE: 

The Application is not made against any particular order. But 

against the discriminatory treatment made by the Respondents against 

the Applicant in respect of his Pay Scale and granting him a Lower Pay 

Scale after permanent absorption of the Applicant under the 

'Respondents. Whereas earlier Higher Pay Scale was granted him by the 

State Govermnent. Due to non-fixation of appropriate Pay scale by the 

Respondents the: Applicant is incuning financial loses each and eveiy 

month. As sudilie has filed this Original Application before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal praying for up-gradation of his Pay Scale. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The Applicant declares that the subject matter of the instant 

application is within the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

LIMiTATION 

The Applicant further declares that the sub ect matter of the 

instant application is within the limitation prescribed under Section 21 of 

the Administrative Tribunal Act 1985. 

FACTS OF THE CASE: 

Facts of the case in brief are given below: 

2 

4.1) That your humble Applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is 

entitled to all rights and privileges guaranteed under the Constitution of 

_'Z - 	
India. 
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4.2) 	That your Applicant begs to state that he was appointed as Lower 

Division Assistant under the Assam State Health Department on 24-07- 

1971. He was promoted to Upper Division Assistanton 04-1 1-l97. He 

was awarded by two advanced increment on the basis of reanit of 

Accounts Training by the State Government with effect from 20-11-1992 

vide Government O.M(1)18/64/179 dated 18-01-1969. His service was 

confirmed as Upper. Division Assistant in the State Drugs Testing 

Laboratoiy, Guwahati under the Assam State Health Department The 

First Stagnation increment was . drawn by him in the Pay Scale of 

Rs.3 850-90-4480- 120-4600-EB- 120-5200-175-6600-250-7350/- 	vide 

DHS order No.DTLIEssttJ01/04/237 dated 17-11-2000, raising his Pay 

Scale from Rs7600/- to Rs.7850/- p.m.w.e.01-1 1-2000. The Second 

Stagnation increment, in his Pay Scale was Rs.3850-90-4480-120-4600- 

EB-120-5200-175-6600-250-7350/- 	vide 	DHS 	order 	No. 

DTL/EssU/011041237dated 17-11-2000, by raising his Pay Scale from 

Rs.7600/- to 90850/- p.m. w.e.f. 01-11-2000. 

43) 	That your Applicant begs to state that the Union of India 

pmposed to State Government of Assam for setting up a Regional Dnig 

Testing Labç)ratory under the Control of Director General of Health 

Services,"Miüitiy of Health and Family Welfare i.e. Respondent No.2. 

They also proposed for permanent absorption of the Officers and Staff of 

the State Duigs Testing Laboratory, Guwahati in the Regional Drugs 

Testing Laboratory, Guwahati under the Central Government vide their 

letter No.HLA306/91/175 dated 04-06-1996. The Commissioner and 

Secretary to the Government of Assam, Health and Family Welfare (A) 

Department vide their letter No.HLA306191/199 dated 31 8t  May 1997 

addressed to the Respondent No.2 stating that they have no objection for 

pennanent absorption of the Officers and Staff of the State Drugs 

Testing Laboratory, Guwahati in the Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory, 

Guwahati under the Central Government. In the said letter dated 3V' 

May 1997 it has been clearly stated by the State Government that "The 

State Govt. feels that at the time of permanent absorption of the Staff of 

the State Drug Testing Laboratory in the Regional Drugs Testing 

Laboratoiy all employee of the State Drugs Testing Laboratory be 

accommodated in the new post created by the Governnnt of India and 

their Pay Scales should not lower than the existing one under the State 
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b. 
	 Government". The Respondent No.2 i.e. Director General of Health 

Services vide his letter No.Z. 14012/3/94-DCID dated 6 "  November 1997 

addressed to the Commissioner and Secretary to the Government of 

Assam, Health and Family Welfare (A) Deparirnent inquired the status 

of Officer and Staff of State Drugs Testing Laboratory, Government of 

Assam, Guwahati. In the above said letter of the Respondent No.2 in the 

Annexire paragraph-2 stated that" Out of 16 posts held by different 

categories of Staff only Shri K.C.Kalita, UD Assistant-Cum-Accountant 

ie. the Applicant has been shown as permanent staff it is desirable that 

the status of the other. employees whether regular or temporary may 

clearly be specified. In case, they are eligible for permanent status, the 

same may be accorded and facts communicated to this Directorate". 

The Government Analyst, Assam State Drugs Testing Laboratory, 

Guwahati vide his letter No.DTLIConvertIRTDIJI4I95II280 dated 19th 

November 1997 addressed to the Commissioner and Secretary to the 

Government of Assam, Health and Family Welfare (A) Department had 

submitted the detail information of Pay Scale and Status of its employees 

to the State Government as inquired by the Goveimnent of India in 

reference to their letter No.Z. 140 12t3/94-DC/D dated 6th  November 

1997. In the said information of statement the total Salary of your 

Applicant was shown as Rs.733 1/- for the month of November 1997. 

Annexure-A is the photocopy of letter No. HLA306/91/199 dated 
3I at May 1997. 

Annexure-B is the photocopy of letter No.Z. 140 12/3/94-DC/D 

dated 6th  November 1997. 

Annexure-C 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of the 	letter 

No.DTL/ConvertfRlDlJl 4/95/1280 dated 19"  November 1997. 

4.5) That your Applicant begs to state that the Respondent No.4 vide 

his letter No.RDTJJEstt./2002/378 dated 2 September 2002 has 

informed the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, New Delhi about 

the existing staff position of State Drugs Testing Laboratory under 

Government of Assam and also the post created by the Government of 

India for the Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory. It may be stated as per 

the above-mentioned letter there are fourteen (14) posts exist in the State 

Laboratory and the Government of India has also created fowteen (14) 
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posts for Regional Drugs Testing LaboratorY, The 
Goverfl1fl of India 

has also created one new post of Office Superintendent in the pay scale 

of RsiSOO-9000' whereas earlier there were no posts of Office 

Superintendent in the State LaboratorY. 

pnne,wre-D is the photocopy letter No.RDT12002  

dated 211  September 2002. 

4.6) That your Applicant begs to state that the State Drugs Testing 

Laboratory Eqiipments, Officer and Staff under the State Government of 

Assam was banded over to the Government of India and absorbed in the 

Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory (under the Director General Of 

Health Services, Ministiy of Health and Family Welfare) w.e.f 

1.10.2002 as per Government Notification No.Z-l4012/3/ (t)MS 

& PFA) dated 20.08.2002 and Assam Gout Notification 

No.HLA1306/911256 dated 01.09.2002. PursuanCe of Government of 

India order communicated vide letter No.Z14012/94I)C' & PFA 

dated 20.08.2002 the Governor of Assamn vide his notiflcatkm dated 7" 

September 2002 handed over the State Drugs Testing LaboratorY, 

Panjabari, Guwahati-37 along with its existing staff machinery and 

equipments w.e.f. 1.10.2002. 

Annexure-E is the photocopy of Notification dated 7 "  September 

2002. 

4.7) That your  Applicant begs to state that. he was absorbed in the 

Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory under the Director General of Health 

Services, Government of India as Upper Division Cleit in a lower Pay 

Scale of RsA000-I00-6000/ whereas at the relevant time he was 

drawing a fixed pay of Rs.79001- per month as on 01-10-2002 under the 

State Government of Assani. It is worth to mention here that the annual 

increment of your Applicant under the State Ciovermuent was due from 

1 81  November 2002 at Rs.2501- per month in his previous pay scale 

where he was going to draw his basic pay at Rs.8100/-p.tfl. w.efOl-11 

2002 but afler absorption in the Regional Drugs Testing LaboratorY 

against the Upper Division Clerk Pay Scale of Rs. 4000-6000/. He was 

getting only Rs. 100/- as annual increment w.eI 01-11-2002 and 

'7 
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accordingly your Applicant is loosing @ Rs. 100/-pm. as basic pay since 

November 2002 after absoiption in Regional Drugs Testing Laboratoiy 
against a post of lower pay scale. 

4.8) That your Applicant begs to state that after anomaly in his pay 

scale after absorption under Central Government he immediately filed a 

representation on 8-11-2002 before the Respondent No.4. The 

Respondent No.4 issued a letter No.RDTL/EsttA) 1/02/359 DI1ed 3 

January 2003 which wa addressed to the Respondent No.2 regarding 

anomaly in the pay scale of the Applicant and also for absorption of 

Applicant in the post. of Office Superintendent, to avoid the pay anomaly 

etc. The extract of the said letter is given below for kind perusal of this 
Hon'ble Tribunal. 

"Sri K.C.Kalita is working as IJDC in the RTDL (GOL) 

is a pernianent staff of the State Government and he has completed 

more than 25 years as IJDC inthe Health Department aswe1l as he has 

rendering his services from the day of inception of the State Drugs 

Testing Laboratory, Got of Assam On 01/10/2002 the laboratory has 

renamed as Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory under the Ministry of 

Health & F.W Govt. of India accordingly all the existing staff of the 
tate 

T h. 	 i 	 .. 	*1,. 	- 	k -k., (2.'.* ...eri 	 po. 	LLI% 

of India which is commensurate with the existing post held by the 

individuaL Accordingly their pay etc. has been fixed as per rules 

admissible. Particularly in the case of Sri KCXalita UDC who has 
completed more than 25 years of service in a post of UDC in the State 
Govt. has also attain a scale pay of Rs.7850/- p.m. which exceed the 
maximum pay scale of 1UDC Rs.40006000/- post created by Ciot of 
India. for RTDL. Considering the fact of present position and also to 

protect the pay scale of Sri Kalita this office proposed he may be 

absorbed against the post of Ofice Superintendent which is lying vacant 
with a pay scale of Rs.5500-9000/- in RTDL. As such his pay has been 

fixed at Rs.7900/- p.m. so that he can draw his salary regularly until a 

clarifloation received firm the Directorate. In this connection you may 

kindly to refer our earlier communication to agree with the proposal to 

absorb Sri Kalita as office superintendent to avoid the pay anomaly etc. 

At present there is none in the office of the R1DL as office 

superintendent, and nor any other Sr. Ministerial Staff for the post except 

A 
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Sri Kahia. And it is therefore Sri Kalita entrusted supervise office 

establishment as Office Superintendent without financial involvement 

awaiting Govt. approvals. In the  meantime we received a circular from 

the Directorate General of Health Services vide NoA 12026/I 1I2002-D 

dated 311142,003 for the post of Office Superintendent of R1DL on 

deputation. In view of this I am pg and forwarding herewith 

the bio-data of Sri K.C.Kalita UDC RTDL (GOL) to absorb him as Office 

Superintendent as Sr. Kalita has fulfill all the nomi and criteria for the 

post as mention in the circulation "  

Annexurej$ the photocopy of th e  representation dated 8-11-

2002 submitted by the  Applicant before the Respondent No.4. 

Annexurc-G 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of the 	letter 

No.RTDi01iO2/359 Dated 
31g January2003. 

4.9) That your Applicant begs to state that the office of the 

Respondent No.2 .vide their letter dated 4-4-2003 had informed the 

Respondent No.4 that the case of Sri K.C. Kalita UDC is under 

consideration. Your Applicant lastly submitted another representation 

dated 23-01-2004 before the Respondent N6.4 praying for his pay 

protection etc. The Respondent No.2 vide his letter dated 25-03-2004 

addressed to the Secretary, Union Public Service Commission has 

nominated Dr. S.RGupta, Joint Drugs Controller (India) as the 

Departmental Representative for the selection of Office Superintendent 

in Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory, (3uwahati. The schedule of the 

Selection Committee meeting was fixed on 10th April 2004 at 9 A?vtin 

the Regional Drugs Testing Lalxatoiy, Sixmile, Guwahati-37. Your 

Applicant also ofl1red himself as a candidate for the pcst of Office 

Superintendent Accordingly his relevant ACR's were sent to the Head 

Office. But surprisingly the Selection Committee meeting for selection

. 

 

of Office Superintendent was postponed indefinitely. Till now the 

Respondents have not take any steps for selection of the post of Office 

Superintendent nor they have fixed any date or time of the reschedule 

selection committee meeting to select the Office Superintendent. As such 

your Applicant is compelled to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal for 

• 	seeking justice in this matter. 



4 

8  

Annexure-H is the photocopy of the letter No.Z20024/112003-D 

dated 44.2003. 

Ai,wre4 is the representation submitted by the Applicant 

before theRespondentNo.4 on 23.01.2004. 

Annexure-J is the photocopy of the letter NoA. 12026/1 l/2002-D 

dated 25-3-2004. 

4.10) That your Applicant begs to state that due to non-consideration of 

his case for up gradation and protection of his pay scale which was 

earlier granted by the State Government, he has been suffering from 

heavy, financial loss. As such the action of the Respondents are arbitrary, 

unjust, unfair, illegal, discriminatory and violative of the principle of 

natural justice and doctrine of equality. 

4.11) That your Applicant begs to state that the cause of action arises 

each and every day, every month for non-fixation of appropriate pay 

scale in favour of the applicant. As such the case of the applicant is well 

within the period of limitation prescribed under section 21 of the 

Administrative Tribunal Act 1985. 

4.12) ThatyourApplicantbegstostatethathisdeinandofpmtcctionof 

pay is genuine and the Respondent No.4 has repeatedly rquested the 

authority concern to promote him to the post of Office Superintendent 

for protection of his pay scale which was earlier thai by the Applicant 

But the reason best known to the Respondents, they have not taken any 

steps to settle this matter for last two years and they are unnecessarily, 

dragging this matter for long day. 

4.13) That your applicant submits that the Respondents have acted with 

a rnala-fide intention only to deprive the application from his legitimate 

iight. 

4.14) That your applicant submits that the action of the Respondents is 

highly illegal, improper, and whimsical and also against the fair play of 

Administrative justice. 
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4.15) Thai your application submits that the Respondents have violated 
• 	 +1,n i;.i.+i 

W.' LU uW3.Lu*IW.1 	 1.11%., 1 

4.16) That this application is filed bonafide and for the interest of 
ii 

5) 	GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISiON: 

5.1) For that, due to the above reasons narrated in detail the action of 
+l-, 	1) O.CifltS.tt ,40,fl+CI nra in 	*flfl cflfll.3. .11Oflfll 	nnIn i. tin nrl,+rnr.r an,l CU .t UI 4)rUIM.L U.IUC..t LII%t 	I3UIU.LJU', CU UI 11W) LUI%I 

without jurisdiction. 

5.2) For that, the non consideration for granting the entitled pay scale 
i.,,.,,, +i. 	... 	,.c 	. 1,,  LU 111%.' 4 kt4U%tU.AIL II 'Jill I.LLU.. IUILILII nIlI,%., UI ULIW U V UtI LP) 111%'  

Government and granting him a lower scale from onwards is arbitrary, 

unjust, illegal, mala-fide and bad in law. 

5.3) For that, the action of the respondents is arbitrary, mala-fide and 
.1. 	 natl, an 111 vn,%+ir ra 
.41U LUlL UI) VVIL.0 "Al UI IUUJLI V. 

F' 

5.4) For that the Respondents ought. to give the pay protection to the 
A 3Uflhiflflfi+ n+ +lUa +iVfin ,c 	,srar +1,n Q+ntn ('flna h, +l,n 1 lfJIIUCl.UII IlL LL, LLLLD.t UJL Ulfl..Ui, . VJV%tL U.IU.t IJWL%.t V.JIIVtU.t IJj U.1%t 	.tIIU UI 

Government. 

5.5) For that, the Respondent No.4 have categorically stated that the 
A flflh* SbOV%+ •laoornm h fl3,.flvr nan fin,4 flrtStV'Lrt+t.Sfl Its +I.a nn,n+ ,s4 

J. 1f4PII'JIlhiU. J%tO%.,I V 	II1a.a 1flL) ICIIU j.Z flIIUJLI%JII LJ 111%, jJUJL UJI  

Superintendent as per his earlier pay and experiences. 

5.6) For that, the Respondents are delaying the matter without any 
an. 1.30 tsr an. it. C, I-/sr in n+ +wrrr.. wran1L, 15 a .lanrnfi is +1, .501,1 lina ,la.-nnnA ,-tI 

i ...UuOeO I%.L. IUC,L 151 U j 5.411,1 tJ'y U5..FIS  YJ.fl, uis., ,uuw.ais.. sniaIIwIU.& Iti 

the Applicant. 

5.7) For that, the Applicant is the only one permanent and senior most 
CIhnn t.+ci- nI Ih 	 .e 	..ssra. +1,,. I-.!+nfa ,s4,an hat +1.n ('.snfnsl 
5/1115.0, .IWJ.L Ill. 1145.' UIIIU.' 511 LCU%.U1, 54 5.4 IllS. LtLLI15.t 5/111W Ly W, 5.15.t1ALI (4.1 

Govermnent. As such the Centra.l Government in whimsical and arbitrary 

maimer cannot deny the legitimate demand of the Applicant. 
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5.8) For that the Respondents have violated the Article 14,16 & 21 of 

the Fundamental rights guaranteed under the Constitution of India. 

5.9) For that being a model employer the Respondents cannot deny 

the benefit of pay protection to the instant Applicant. As such the 

Respondents should extend this benefit to the instant Applicant without 

approaching this Hon'ble TribunaL 

The Applicant craves leave of this Honbie Tribunal advance 

further grounds the time of heaiing of this instant application. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That there is no other alternative and efficacious and remedy 

available to .the applicant except the in'dcing the jurisdiction of this 

Honbie Tribunal under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 

1985. 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY 

OTHER COURT: 

That the applicant.. further declares that he has not filed any 

application, writ petition or suit in respect of the subject .matter of the 

instant application before any other court, authority, nr any such 

application, writ, petition of suit is pending before any of them. 

RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

Under the facts and circumstances stated 

above the applicant most respectfully prayed that 

Your Lordship may be pleased to adi<nit this 

application, call for the records of the case, issue 

notices to the Respondents as to thy the relief and 

relieves sought for the applicant may not be 

granted and afier hearing the parties may be 

pleased to direct the Respondents to giw the 

following relieves. 



rlv~ 11 

8.1) That the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to direct. the 

1) oonn.nelan+t, +0 01 ra ttnsr nrn+an+. on to +l,a A nnl nnnf 4,rnn.. 
k'J j0 t.JLtA0JtJL4 I.j LLLt. .1 ifpi.iLIJI. 44 

the date of take over by the Central Government with all 

consequent financial benefit which is entitled to the 

4 	1JU11L. 

82) That the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to direct the 
t) a.s-n,--,.rs,lf ft. n3rro nrn,fln+1-.fl, I. +l.a A nnlnnnt 	+1. n.sci+ 

143 	 p 314 Lit..JJ3 14) IJ3., 4 9q114%tUlAI ILL 441. 

of Office Superintendent, with all consequent financial 

- - 	
and service benefit which is entitled to the Applicant 

8.3) -. To Pass any other relief or relieves to which the applicant 
t+ an.l nrr.nor l't *k 

41 UI) - LJ% 131114 L.L13t1 U111..& Lj) .14314) 1313 1413%.,11I IlL 0,11.1 }0 1JJ31_.1 
I.'J 

Wi, 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 	- 

- 	 8.4) - To pay the cost of the applicatioit 

INTERiM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 

At this stage applicant does not seek any interim relief but 

tha. Lie'.., 'hi., 'Fr.h, inni ran,, ala.,,.,, 1+ nn.1 a. afar n,nw, fin., -. ant' 
IL 14113 3.11331 1.344., .1.13*30,10, 44114) i%e1331.l 311 W44.L [0 13[131 4J..U3' f 	1311) 

order/orders. 	- 

Application is filed through Advocate. 

Particulars of LP.O: 

-- 	 LP.O.No. 	 - 

- 	 DateofIssue 	-oLf 

Dh1+ 	 I 
I 11314*31*3 11*. 	

- 

LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 	 - 	 - 

As stated above. 

- 	 - 	

, 	 Verification 

r. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Kushal Ch.Kalita, Upper Division Cleik, Office of the 

Regional Drags Testing Labonitoxy, Directorate General of Health Services, 

Government of India, Sixmile, Panjabari-78 1037 do hereby solemnly verift 

that the statements made in paragraph iios. C•  

£. u 	 ure 1A 	 my Lmowledge, 

paragraphnos. 	(,4, CjS trii4-% 
are being matters of records are true to my information derived there from 

*hich I believe to be true and those made in paragraph 5 are true to my legni 

advice and rests are my humble submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal. I 

have not suppressed any material facts. 

	

And I sign this verification on this the 7day of 	2004 

at Ouwahati. 

I/(. 
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GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM 
HEALTH & F.W.(A) DEPARTMENT 

DISPUR 9VWH8TI-6 

No .HLA.306,Th 1199 

From :Shri P.P.Varrna, lAS 
Commissioner & Secretary to the 
Government of Assarn. 

To 	:The Drugs Controller General (India) 
Directorate General of Health Services, 
Wirman Bhawan, New Delhi-f 10 001 

Dated, Dispur,th, 31st May 1997 

Sub. :Perniancnl absorption of slatTs of Slate Drugs Tesling Lahoratory,GuwahaU in the. 
Regionat Drugs Testing Laboratory, Guwehatl. 

Ref. 	:Your D.O;No.Z.1401 213/94-DC dated 18.07.96 

Slr, 

With reference to above, I am to state that the Stale Government under Health & 
F.W.Dcptt. have already communicated to the Drugs Controller of India their no objection 
for permanent absorption of the officers and staff of the State Drugs Testing 
Lahorotory.Guwohetl in the Regional Drugs Testing Lnbóriory 1 Guwnh&I undertho 
Central Government vide (heir teller No.HLA.306/91/175 dated 4,6.96. 

The Minlslry of Health & F.W.Government of India, New Delhi have crioCtod posts 
for the Regional Drugs Testing LaborotoryGuwahet( vtde' their letter No,Z.14012/3191-
DC(DMS & PFA) dated 11.04.90. From the liststhe posts and sc&es thereof, II appeers 
that the existing posts under the Stale Government In the State Drugs Testing Laboratory 
dUTer, in nomenclature and pay scales.The numbers of post created by the Government of 
india are less in number than the posts available in the Stale drugs Testing Laboratory. A. 
list of posts created by the MInistry Health & F.W. for tile Regional Drugs Testing 
Laboratory and the State Government posts In the State Drugs Testing Laboratory along 
with their pay scales are enclosed herewith which will explain the difference. 

"The State Govt. feels that at the time of permanent absorption of the staff of the 
r 	State Drugs Tetng Laboraory in the Re9Ionui DrUgS TesBn9 Laboratory all employee of 

)the1tat0 Dwgs Tesfing Laboratory be accomodt in the new posts created by the 
11 	Gó'iithenio indIa 	and 	their pay se 	hiiidi- of1óve? than the existing one under 1h 

State Governrnent 	 -- 

As regards contribution towards the pens!onery benefits and other benefits for 
Which those ornplo.yees are enUtUod under State Government the: same shall be paid by 
the Government of Assam for the period vpto the date of take over by the Government or 
India. 

1 



Sri P,J. Gogol, dovernment Analyst, Assam Is deputed to f. 	out. all other 
relevent points Including the above facts. 	 . 

Yours faithfully, 

Commissioner & Secretary,
Health & F.W.Department. 

p . 	., 	... 
• 

.. 	
. 

/ 

N 

.1 

.... 
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All  

No Z iOl/3/94-DC/i) 
DIRECTbRATC GCNCRAL or HCALTII sctviccs 

(Drugs Section) 

I 

6th November, 1997 

1. 

' P.P. Varma, lAS 
I 	 • 	 t 

issioner & Secretary'' 
to the Govt. of Assain, • 	 Health & EW (A) Departments 	 •• 	.. 

• 	 Diepur, 
GUWMi1YiX--G 

• 	 ernanent absOrption of staff of State DrUgs Testirtg 
"•Laboratory,. 	Guwahati 	in 	th 	RDTL, 	Guwahati 	- 

Regardifl 
'' •:•L '. 

I am dizeced to 	t. in.vie your atLention to this 
DiectoratetS 	eer  No.Z.14012/3/94-DC/D dated, 31/7.97 

•"onthe subject mentioned above and to say that the issue 
of asorption of the existing staff in the RDTL, 
Guwa,h a t i , is engaging attention of the D.recLorate In 
thi,s process we have ince consulted the Ministry who is 

l 4theappropriate authbrity to accord necessary sanction in 
have desired t'o have the information, as per 

• 	
':' 	

' 	 . 

As the matter has been pending for such a long. time 
• and it is requested that the information is furnished to 

• the Directorate on'pr.iori1y basis. In this connection, 
it may bb seated that an officer of the Directorate being 
deputed . to follow th rna.ter witbiyou shortly,. In the 

I  ' meanwhile I you may kindly process . the relevant data 90 

• •."J',that he can collect the same' on 'his visit. 	In case any 
• ":)further doubt the same may be got clarified, without any 

• 	 delay. 	. 	' 	 • 	. 

Yours faithfillyi 

• 	- 

DR.(S1..INI KUMAR 
• 	 . 	 Jt. Drugs Controll,er(I) 

"Shri P.J. Gogoi, Govt.' Analyst to the Govt. of Assam, 
RDTI, 'Khanpura, Guwhati-22, for imniediate follow-up 
action. 

r --  -' •' '' 	
" 

• .,,.,: 

:. 



46  / 	•.::, 
R C 

'.1. 	Accorir1g to the commitment given by the Govt. of offic.als who were in service as on TndiaIOn3.Y those 
as on 14.11.9S can be absorbed. The post of Driver 

4,7 
is not. included in the proposed set-ups and' 
therefore, it will not be possible to absorb him in 
the'Central Govt service As such question of his 
tr 	 )' ,a,nse/dePutaton may beconsidereed by the State 

Gov,t'$afld 	the decision communicated 
	to this 

• •• Directorate,.  
I 	 I 

• 2. 	
Out.othe 16 posts held by different categorieS 

• ; 'Sta 	only ShrI K.C= icalit, 	UI) AssiStantCUm - 

yAcpo1ntanti has 'been shown as permanent. 	As the 

.,cpmmitmet 	is, only to permanent staff 
	it 	is 

'desirable', that the 	au 	o 	
the other nsnployocn 

whothor roglilar. or 	temporary 	may 	clearly 	be 

• 	 , 	speci,fie 	In ca'se, they are eligible for permanent 
• 	. 	. 	. sttuss 	the 	same 	may 	be .accorded 	

and ' facts 

• 	 communicated' to this'
'
Directorate. 

• 	. 	 •c  

3.' 	There' is a post of Picker and since theree is 'no 
commitment of bsorptiQfli he may also be deployed 

• elsewhere by the Stat,e Govt. 

4. •  • 
Cl,a'rificatiOfl of 'the various employees i.e. Group A, 

and D as applicable to the Central Govt. 
servant or equivalent may alo kindly be furnished 

For this purpose a copy of the relevant 
• 	 "" 	 p, çViS10fl in the, CCA '(Ccs) 	Rules 	is enclosed. 

herewiLh'to enable you. to compare' their 'status with 
those-of CenLral Govt 

of the notifica€iOfl declaring Fir. Gogoi as 
''Govt. Analyst may also be sent to thS Directorate. 

6. 	
According to the Recruitment Rules for the post of 
Drug ' Inspection aainst which Shri 	Gogol 	

is 

'•-•'' considered for absorption, 8 years experience, in 
research and laboratory testi'ng is essential-

'*;'.ftthough 	Shri 	Gogoi ' possesses 	the 	
requisite 

-, I f,.quallfiCatiOn he does not have the experience' as 

•; laid down in the rules. It is, therefore, requested 
•,,.that full service particulars of Shri Gogoi wi'll 
•, have to be authenticated and that may also be sent 

to this Directorate. 

Further to the particular regarding total emoluments 

conveyed vide 

regarding the pay and allowances being drawn by 
various categories of 	 r omployieo pernentlY woking in 

the Laborator. 

I .  

.1 

/ 

•'l 

- 
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COVERNME• o 	. 	
S 

OFF'ICE OF: THE GOVERNMENT ANALYST 

	

• •,4/ 	 S'L'A11 1  DRUGS 'JESTINGLABORKIORY 	S  
• KHANAPARA . GUWAI4ATI-22. 

io nn /onverL/RDm/14/95/ jgu 	Dated the GuwahaLi 19th Nov'97 

From: 	Mr.Parthajyoti Gogoi 
• 	 S 	 Government Analyst,Assarn. 	• 

	

• 	 State Digs.Testing4Laboratory4 
'Kbanaprc.uwchitj,-22. 4 • 	 S  

I S 	 S. 	 ,.:,(, 	 • 	

•• 	 S Th: 	 The.onimissjoner & Secretary1  to the Govt.of Assam 
• S 	 Health & F.W Department 	 S 

Dipur.Guwahatj-5. 

Permanent, absorption of staff of State Drugs Testing 
S 	Laboratory Guwàhati in RIYFL Guwahati. 

S 	 Government of Indta Vide1±ter No.Z.14012/3/94-Dc/D 
S. 	 dated .6th November'97, . 

31r, 	. 	 . 	

:.. 

Kindly to refer above cited letter addressed to you 
• regarding the subject. as mention I have the honour the state that all 

the detail information has already been submitedto the Government of 
.1.ncli.a vide Government Vide letter No.HL/306/91/199 

. dated 31st 
• 	Mny' 97. 	

•. 	
S 

As per d cuwi,on 	 ycu on tliti nubjeet.: 1 etni 
m(:I,o5Ji 	the report desired by the Government of India for kind 

• 

	

	 S  consj.dcratjon and necessary action from your end.An officer from the 
Ministry Health & F.W Govt.of India visiting to thLaboratory or 
26th Nov'97 and he will collect the all requried information from the 
state Government. 	. 	 • 	 S.  

• 	 , 	 An early action of the Government is highly 
• 

	

• 	;o.I.LcLtnd. 	 5 	 S .. 	 . 	 S  

Jcl, 	 S 	

S 	Yours . 	 iihftil1y • 

S . 

T 	 j, 	) 	• Government An5~ '3  Assm 

	

• 	
._-'- IC, (L- 	State Drugs Testing Laboratory 	S  

• 	 S/• 	 • Khanapara ,Guwahati:22. 

• 	

Q 	

. 	 - 	 . 

S 	

S0 	
t(i 	(T 	S 



;;• 

4t 	
p•.•1. 

' S 

i'- 

S t  

'• 

,- 

A list of staff workin 	in th State: Drugs Testing 
/ i,;iinr:itory is enclose in annexurerA.In this connection it is 

stated that a driver post is • vressêntial in the 
Laboratory and accordingly a driver àidépüted from the 
directorate on tempory basis for, the alloted vehicle; The 
State Govt.may, kindly moved to Governme'nt, of India..for post 
of driver on deputatidn.  

All the staff of the State laboratory were regular but not 
permanent except the post of UDA.The matter was discuss in 

• 

	

	various level for an early action. A copy of Directorate 
letter No.1YL/Esstt./'ceation/4/94/2117: dated 17th May'95 

	

• 	
nc1.osed herewith may kifldly seen.(. 	

)• 	S  
Ai prox)sed by the Government of India. 

• : As enclosed as per annexure-A. 	p 

.Acopy of notification enclosed at annexure-B. 

Service perticular of Mr.Gogoi enclosed at annexure-C. 

	

• 	Jhc pay allowances drawn by the various categories of staff 
• were stated at annexure-A. 

	

•. . 	_••• 4 
-• T' --r 

• 	 '• 	 ' 	
-. 	

r 	 • 
.5 	 ,.• 

55 5 	

5 . 
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/ 	 Annexurc-A 

Suteiiten1 sliowiiig (lie dettiiled in Coj'uiiitioii perttihiltig to (lic indivdn1 Shill iiiCiObCF or the 
Still 

P 
I )cci ipliun I )ecipIinn 

inc iii (1,0 Sfsi U t)utu ol IJirh 1 1081 held Exisdilills Prcwtfl Towl 	. I)n(c or or j)8( ol 	)Ol 
p8),  SonIc I 3IUIIO pny I nnilumen( Ap1uiiiUuciit ( 8()  ) ( CO 

Mr.Par0i:ijyini (logni I .03.65 Cmvi, Rti.3375- l(,3700f. Rs.83241.p.m 05.07.91 Sr.Unidc (Jmup-1) 
(}/.p - 

Mr.Ainiiijytffl (,iu, inii,, 8.113,65 A1, Ii.x.1283/. R.1345/. 10.3641/.p.m 31.03.95 (iii*dc-IlI (Pinup-C 
CIieITII1 3075/p.m.  

M,.hlipi 811,u 1.0.66 Aitvi. fl. I295/ I(x, 1345/. Rx,36471f.p.ni  33,03,95 (l,ii,Iu.IIl ()nnip.t 

703,68 
Cliuiiilxl 

Avi. 
.3.02. 1:.ni' 
Rs,121(5/- 

. 
fls.1345/- RL3647/'p.m 05.05.95 ((unto-Ill ((iiiip-C 

ClicniIo 3075/-pin  
Mr.Anin l)rvi 30.04.61 As(. lis.1275/- Rs.1345/- Iü.36471-p.m 27.06.95 (ionIc-Ill (.koup-C 

Chiwnisi 30!in 
'v1r,KunI,sI (.1. KiiIiIi, 01(11.53 U,I).A, I,I 515. tt.21!JS/. 1t,733 I/-pin 24(17.7 I (Jicide-Ill (Pinup-C 

2715/-pin  
Mr,IIh,iyjiw,,, 01.02.63 I..i).A I Is, 1065- l(s, 1285/. Rs357 1/p.m 29,12.89 (Ji,'ilo.JIi (PinupI) 
I'u(iiwisy 

Mr.Ihipin Kiili(a 01.02.60 LI).A . 16.I065- lt&1145/- 10216/-p.m 0705.93 •(kndc-hIl (roup-I) 
2095/-p.m  

Mr.Ilijiin (miii 0102.62 I .1 l.A 1*. 1065. lIs, 1145/. 	• R&32 161-p.m 07.05.93 	, Uindu-ilI (Pinup-I) 

Mr,l):,iest, I Iuninsn 3.03.66 Wide), milim ll.9JX)- us. 1(11(51- I(.301S/-pin 10.1(1.88 th;iik-)V Uriiiip-I) 
1435/-pi11 

Mr.) 	i,osli MiiI,nidii (11.03,68 lAd IJecr Is,000 Is,900/- fls.2597/-p.m 23.08.90 (Inntc-1V ()ioiip.I) 
-- 1- m  

Mr,l)nleim 'l';iuin 711 110 LA,  !ui It,U0(i. Ri,')OU/ l297/.p.ni 23)9.)0 (I'i 	' Ccu;3 
I'l%S/-p.nm 

Mt.Moncnuiijnii Iiiiyiin 31.12.61 Cknncr 	. 11.9(X)- Rs.10451. R.3065/.p.m 25.07,87 Uundc-IV (iroup-)) 
1435/-p, 'n  

Mr.M,,kesl, ((/.10.73 Sweeper 'Rs.900/-p.m UL900/- l&91X)/-p.in 21.04.91 flinlc-IV (Pinup-I) 
Ku. Ilaliniki  Fixed l'uy  

N II, 

i As per State Govcriniicn( 
- M pet Ceinral Guvc;imiticpd. 



. 	' 	 GOVERMNEMI OF.INDIA 
OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DRUGS TESTING LABORATORY 

r 	 SIX-MILE.PANJABARI:GUWAHATI 781 037 

No. RDTLJE1t, /2002/375 	 Dated Guwahti the 211 September 2002 

From: Mr.P.J.Gogoj 
Govt. Analyst 
Officer in Charge 
Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory -. 
Guwahatl-37 

To: 	Sri J.S.Choudhary IRS 	•, ........ 
Deputy Secretary to the Govt.of India 
MInistry of Health & F.W 	. 
Nlrranl I3waw.ir, Now DelhI,. 110 011, 

	

Sub: 	Regional drugs Testing lab&ato'ry' 

Sir, 
ihis Is rofolOIlcu to (ho Govt. Order No.Zi14012/3/94-Dc/DMS & PFA dated 20th 

AUçJUR(, 2002, ha RDTL will t3lart functioning from 1/10/2002 with the existing staff of the 
Sto Drugs Testing laboratory. Th&thds(ing stall will be absorbed against the post 

created by the Govt.ol India for RDTL. In this connection, I like to present a statement 

below which will clear the present status of existing posts and the posts created by the 

Govt. of India. Theço are 14pos1s exit in the State Laboratory and the Govt.of india has 

created 14 nos. posts for RDTL. .. , 

. )orcjUcsJJiy (j 

	

I. 	(uvt, AniIyr 	 I 	I)y. t)iiector 	. 	I 

	

2. 	Ash. ('hc.mist 	 4 	iSA 	 4 
011ice SpiI 	. 	. 	I  

2. 

• 	!.I!)A/thi)< 	 i 	- Ul)(' 	 . 	S  

	

(i. 	 I .Itl)Ftt,.' l:er 	 2 	Attufl(tmr( 	S  

	

7. 	(letue 	. 	 I 	 S 	 S 

	

H. 	\/lOcIlirntn: 	
I 	Peon 	 . 	. 

	

O • 	Sweeper ' 	 I 	Safliiwriln 	 5 	 1 

14 	 . 	• 	
• 	i: 

- 	.• 



'1 

	

2 	
(\O 

An nrnntloo In the 	kmient, abovo eli the ponin con bo filled up from Urn 

	

r 	present incumbent exbpt the post mention in the serial 4 & 5 In the tabl6 in the state 

laboratory we do not have existing post of office suptd. 

/Is aeay attain Urn pay scalf office suptd. can ffli tist or any efficient personnel 
/ 	 can be posted from outside the state to RDTL against the post. 

Again, there t.re three post of LDC/LDA in the state laboratory created in the 

year 1005 and Govt. of India has created only two post of LDC In the RDTL. This has 

been informed to the Ministry in various reminders. Out of three incmbents 5  two has 
join in the post of LDA/LDC in the same day, they are senior to the other one In the 
laboratory 5  and they are in the laboratory since Inception. I therefore request you kindly 

to adviCe how to adjust the 3 LDC against 2 post of LDC created by the GOt. it is only 

possible If one of (he LDC promoted of UDC and extpg UDC is_Promoted to office 

	

• 	 Ruptd 

In this, regards an administrative decision may kindly take and necessary 

	

• 	 Inntruct 	may b6 given so that order for absorption of staff mabe issue. This is for 
your.  kind Information and necessary action. 

Yours faithfully, 

(Parthajyotogoi) 
Govt.Analyst 5  OffIcêj-ln-Charge 

Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory GOi 

Memo No. RDTL/Es(t, /2002)370-A 	 Dated Guwahti the 2' September 2002 

Copy to: •lho DrUgs Controllør General india for his kind information and 
necessary action, 	 - 

(Pa(thajy II Gogol) 
Govt.Anaiyst, Officer-in-Charge 

Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory GOt 



7/10/73 	27/11/91 	Safaiwala 
5 MrMukesh KrBaimlki Swc?er 2450-3670 2450 	1054 250 294 	25 	4073 

V-V P 

- 

THE NAME OF THE INCUMBENT IN THE DRUGS TESTING LABORATORY PRESENT SCALE OF PAY OF STATE GOVT WITH ALLOWENCES AND POST 
Z 	.M1S1OW1NG 

BY THE GOVT.0F INDIA FOR REGIONAL DRUGS TESTING LABORJORY- ATE0 
oeincbeflt Po 	held Present pay 	Present D.A MA H.RA C..A Total (te of Date of ncf,jned pGSl of Pay scale Description 

scale 	bas,c pay - bUlh appontment zL,)cFm fOtDTL G.hy of the post of post 

1 MLP&thvti Gogoi GovLMatyst 9075-14225 	11025 4741 250 1200 120 17336 1/3/65 5/7/91 xDDirecto 0000-1 5200 -  A 

• 	 M.PharTn .Tech. iic RDTL GO! 
and Head of jstitU 	- 

1 Mrflilip Skar AsstChemist 3490-8100 	4030 1733 250 484 35 6532 1/1/66 3113195 AsSit1t 4500-7000 C 

B.Sc 
2 Mrfirnarf 	Chamua AsstChemist 3490-8100 	4030 1733 250 

: 

484 35 6532 
. 

8/3/65 31/3/95 ii 	Assistant 4500-7000 - 	 C 

B.Sc 
3 MrArun Das AsstChemist 3490-8100 	4030 1733 250 484 35 6532 3014164 25/3/95 Assistant 4500-7000 C 

*  

asc 
4 Mrs.Rinku -Kalita AssLChemist 3490-8100 	4030 1733 250 484 35 6532 113168 515195 ierdc Assistant 4500-7000 C 

M.Sc 

Mini1.8ff  

A'MrKusha1 Kalita UDA 3850-7350 	7850 3376 250 942 .120 12538 1/1/53 24/7/71 . Suptendent 5500-9000 B 

-on pznObQn 
BA 

2 Mr.Eipin Kai1a WA 2890-5725 	3250 1398 250 390 35 5323 2'2160 7/5/93 .. 	-LDC 3050-4590 C 

10+2 
3 Mr.BijanKr.Bora LDA 2890-5725 	3250 1398 250 390 35 5323 1062 715/93 •LDC 3050-4590 C 

10+2 
4 MrsMonika Das LDA 289 0-5725 	3250 13 98 250 390 35 5323 29112/56 8112/97 LDC 3050-4590 C 

SA 
Grade IMV staff (deatc)  

I Mr.Manoranan Bayan Cleane 2450-3670 	2950 1259 250 354 25 4848 31/i2'61 2517/87 entfSample open. 2650-4000 D 

2 MrJogeshMahanta Lab. Bearer 2450-3670 2690 1157 250 323 25 4445 11368 

3 MrBalen Thakuria Lab Bearer 2450-3670 2690 1157 250 323 25 44-45 2901/62 

4 MLUmesh Ch. Barrnai Watr Man 2450-3670 2890 1243 250 343 25 4751 31!3'66 2550-3200 	0 

2550-3200 

;;;*__ ----• 

2318190.. ent.Sample open. 

23/8/90 ent.Sanp1e open- 

10110188 	Peon 

2650-4000 	0 

____Sf 	II 

-.-• 
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ORL)l1R8 IV II 112 (lQVj2RNQl ()I' ASSAM 	
, 

II1AL'iJ I & PAMILY WI2LF'ARW (A) I)IZPARTh4ITh4I' 	 - 

N 011 FICA P 1 ON 

jjtcjjspnr thc 7" September 2002 

No.IILA306/91/256 In Pursuance of Govt of lndia,s order cornnhtitiica(cd vidc kiter No.1- 

I4012/3/94-DC/D11S. & PFA dated 20,08.2002 the Governor of Assam is pleased to hand over (he 

State Drug Testing Laboratory I'anjabarl Guwahati-7$1 037 along with its existing staff machinery 
and equipment's w.c.f. 01,10.2002. All assets and liabilities of the laboratory as well as sin If will be 

vested with the Govt. of India from the dale of formally taking over of the laboratory. This has 

reference to the Govt.of India's earlier letter No.144012/7/93/-DC (l)MS & PFA) dated 14.11.1995. 

Thipnsiou bcneflt of the existing stair of the State l)rugs Testing 
I Imr:.lmi'y, liii ri,ll over by the Sthle Govt. all(i Slinuhlatienusly taken over by Govt. of ltl(l;sl will be 

lwdcd by the provision of Assit in Scrvkc (Pnslo) rules 1969 and the latest guidelines Issued by the 

Govt. of ln(lia's Minit ry of Finn nec (l)cptt. o( ExpO r.) Controller General of Accuuls No. 14 

(5)/86ITA/l 112 tInted 1cecniber 5,1989. 

Sri Alok Pcrti lAS 
Principle Secretary to the Govt,ofAssani 

health & F,W Depn ri imictit 

Memo No.1 1LA306/9 1/256-A 	
Dated 7th Sepcmbcr2002 Copy to 

I 'lhe Secretary to the Govt oflndia,'Miiiistry oflicalth F.W, Nirnian l3hawan. New Dcihi.1 10 011. 
2.Ilme J)ircctor Genera] of 1Jcaith Services Govt. of India, Ministry of Ilcaith F.W, Nirman 13hawan. New 
Dclhi.l 10 011, 

3.11ie 1)rugs Controller Gencral lrmdia, Directorate General ofFlcalth Scrviccs'Govt. of India, Ministry of 
I Icalth F.W, Nirman 131lawan. Ncv Delhi.] 10011,, 

1,1 he Accountant (;enertJ Assam CIC. Guwtthail 29. lie is requc.stcd to tralisrer the service record and Lt'C 
etc to the Pay and Accounts 0111cc, Ministry.fl3ealth& F.W 1511, Chowranghcc Sqoarc Kolkotn in 
respect of Govt. i)rug.c Analyst (Sri l.i.Gogo)) and other stoflof State Drilgr 'l'csi)ng laboratory guw.th1ltl-
17, 

5.Sri. J.S.Choudhary Dy.Sccretary to the Govt of India, Ministry of I Icaith F.W, Ninnait l3hawan. New 
J)cllmi. I 11) 011 for )n(ortnmtIlon. 

(l ime Commissioner & Secretary to the Govcof Assam Finance l)cpariincnt (l.C-liI) I)ispnr.Ghy6 Ibr 
in Ii n'mnat ion and necessary act Ion. 

7. 'I he Coniniissioimcr & Secretary to the I lonh'Ie Chief Minister A.csam for information, 

6. .'11tC PPS to the Ci,iefMi:iister for appraisal of 1-1on"Ic CM Assam 

9 'i'licP.S to the Minister Health & F.W for appraisal of the Hon'bic Minister of Ilcalth & F,W Govt of 
Assani 	 ' 

I 0 I 11  P.S to the Minister of State I icaith & F.W for appraisal oil lonb'Jc Siac Minisir of I IcaIth &IW I 0vt.O1AS5mfl 	 ' 

I I I he l)irccI(mr of I Icalth Services, Asssani, I leangarabari Ghy-36 with a request to issue the Service 
recurd amid LPC of the exismimig staff oISIYIL to the Govt. Analyst/Officer in Charge IUYPL Ghy-37. 

\j 2J J mc Govt. Amm:mtyst to (km. of As:mimi fir limibrmnamion and necessary action. 

11 lie l)rmmg,s Controller Asswii, Directorate of.l Icalth Scrvicc.s.Gtmy36 for imilonnation 

I 4 lime Dy. (umim 01 i ssi on cr l<an, rup/( mm 	iu Ii tbr his 1< i mid in tbrni am ion. 

I .t'he 'treasury Olulcer I)lspur Cl UY-6 for lnlbrmatlon .11c requested not to honour any bill w.c.f. From 
(II / 10/201)2 in respect (1 olulcc of Govt. Analyst,Assam SI)TL,Ghy-37 

 —21 413"'o for publication of the 
hve miol iii ca Ii oti i it) me nçxl issue of' ssa in G: tc. 

I 	D)'.l)ircclor •Assan Govt Press llamtumi ;aidan, Gtmwthati 

dcr etc.. 
-I 

• 	 Principle Secretary to (tic GovLof &sSanl 
Health & F.W l)epa rtnment 

r 40 
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GOVERNMENT OF INDiA 
OFFICE OF TUE REGIONAL DRUGS TESTING LABORATORY 

I)IRECTORATE GENERAL OF IIEAL'FJI SERVICES 
SJXMILE PANJAI3ARI.781 037 

& 

No. RDTL/Estt/0l/02/359 	S 	 Dated Guwahti the 31?January 2003 

From: The Govt Analyst 
I/c RDTL/GOI 
Guwahati-37 

rc): 	The 1)ircctor General of JlcaUh .Scrviccs 
Jvfinistry of Hcalth & P.W 
Nimian J3hawan New Delhi-i 10011 

Sill): 	Absorption of'staffoIRDTL 
r 

Rcf: 	I This officc letter No. RDTLIEst/01/02 Dated Guwahti the 20 November 2002 
2: jr Director COIlS Guwahai IcUcr No.RDTII2002-03/2690 dated 29/01/03 
(copy enclosed) 

With the reference cited above and letter of the it. Director CGHS Guwahati, 
(also the Cheque Drawing DDO fôrGuwahati) which is self explanatory.. 

In this connection 1 am to inform you thai K.0 Kalita is woi:king as UDC in 
the RDTL (001) was a permanent staff of the State Government and he has coiiiplctcd 
more than2ears as UDC in the Health Department as well as lie has reijçjiig hir, 
services from the day oncoi1 of e Dscsting Laboratory Govt of Assam 

On 01/E0/2002 the laboratory has renamed as Regional Drugs 'resting Laboratory 
undci the Minisliy of lleallh& FW all dic'existing staff of 
the State Laborntor' has been absorbed ngninflhe post created by the ciovt of' India 
,whu:h is enlnnlc,lSiirnte with the existing poi held by the individwil Acerndingly their 
I)Y etc hits been lixed as per rules admissible, 

P;.irticularly in the case of Sri K. C.Kahita UDçvho has complete(I more than 25 
years of service in a pot of UJ)C 'in the SThtc Govt. has also itiain a al& l)Y of' 
Rs.7850/-p.ni which exceed tile niaxiumy'ilc of UDCR5.40P0:6000!:pTostcièated, 
by Govt of India o7RtDTL. Considering the fact of present position and also to protect 
the pay salc of Su Kahita this office propose the may babsoibed against the post of 
nilice Supid. which is lying vacant wflh apay scale of Rs 5500 9000/ mRDI L As such 
his P 1 Y has been fixed at Rs 7900/- pm sohat he can draw his ialaiyicgulaily'nti1 a 
slarificationrcceived Ii om the Ditcctorate In this connection you may kindly to icfct our 
earlier communication to agice with the pioposal tobsorb Sri Kalita as office Supud to 
vod the pava 	iial' c.tc. 	

• 	
• 	

S 	 • 	 S 	 • 	 •• 	 S  

	

• I 	 At present there is none in the office of the RDTL as office Supid and not ;IeIy 

• 	j 	oilier Sr. Ministerial staff' for the post except Sri Katita. And it is therefore Sri Kahita 
l 	f 	cntitn;ted supervise office. establishment as office Supid. without financial involvemciit 

a wailingc)v appr Gi 	ovals. 

• j 	 lii ihi mean lime we received :t circular from the Directorate General of 1 Icahih 
: vices vIIe No-A.! 2026/I 1/2002-1) dated 3/I/2003 for (he post of Office Snptd of 

1)11, nit deputation. Iii ViCW of this I am recommending and forwai'ding herewith the 

(\ 



0' 	

0 	

0 	 0 	

•0• 

blo-dala of Sri K.C. Kalita UDC RDTL (GOl) to absorb him as ofTicc suptd. as Sii Kalita 
/ has fulfill all the norm and criteria for the said post as mention in the circulation. v' 

J This is for your kind information and necessary action. 

Yours fayhfullY 

( Parthajyoti (3ooi) 
Govcrnmcnt Analyst I/c RDTLJGOI 

• Memo No. RDTtJEstt/0l/02/360-363 
	 Dated Guwahti the 31'.January 2003 

0 0 

	

0 

 Copy to: 
• 	 0 	1. The Drugs Controller General Of india, •Diredtorate General of Health Services, 

Minsitry of Health & F.W, Nirman I3hawan , New Delhi 1100.11 for information 
and necessary action.  
Sri J.S.Choudhary iRS Deputy Sccr6tary to the Govt of India, Mihistry of Health 
& F.W, Nirman 3hawan.Ncw Delhi. For information and necessary action. He is 
also requested. kindly to refer to my earlier letter dated 2/9/2002 for necessary 
action an early date. 	 . 
Sri L.L Kamsuan D.y Dirctor.AdministratiOflp(DrUgS) Directorate General of 

Health Services, Nirman 	New Delhi-I 10 011 for information and 

necessary action. 	
• 	 0 0 

The it Director CGHS Guwahati Directorate General of Health Services. This is 

• 	. 	reference to your . letter No,RDTL/2002-03/2690 dated 29/01/03 for kind 
information and necessary action. . 	.' 

5 	 0 

( Partha 86b1o) 
Government Anal t lie R1)TL/GOl 

V 
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7~3 
No. Z2002411123) 

DIRECTORA'fl GFNERAL OF 
ii M]i' SERVJCI'S (DR VGS'SFCT1()J\r) 

(; 

AN 
NCV Dellli ,  dated 4.4. .2003 To 

Govt. Analyst, 

Igij Drugs Testing Laboratory, 
Six Milc, 
(;uw;l)u( 1.781037 

Sill) : 
- Es )bIislmiei1t 

- Regiojj I)rugs resti I IgLabo (Ouy 

I am directed to refer to your lett 
NO.RDTL/03/02/616 dared 31.03.03 

 oll the above noted Subject and to say (hat the case of S
), . K . C. Maiita uj)u is under I 

h1 AfJSUAN) 
DY. DIRECFOJ( ADMJN1s';'1(AflON (D) 



(Pt 
The Govt. Malyat Lb 	 " 
Regional Drugs Testing Laboratoiy 
Ministfy of Health & F.W. 	

1 
• 	 Sixmile, Guwahati - 37 

Datcd'Guwahatj - 	 4 
Sub: Pay protection etc. 

Ref: Them Dy. Director Administration (D)s letter No. A-38012110/2003 - New 
Drugs dated 25.09.03. 

sir, 
I have the honour to state that I have received a cpy of letter addressed to Mr. 

D.P. Borah, Mvocate, Guwahati High Court on the subject of denial of proper pay scal 
to the undersigned vido DOMS's letter No.A-38012J10/2003-Nw Drugs dated 25.09.03 

• 	(a copy of the same enclosed for your ready reference). 
In this regards there are several communication were made, stating that I am a 

permanent and only senior most UDC in the RDTL, Guwaiiaii-37, working in the 
inception of the organization and completed more than 26 years of aon'icoa as UDC. 

It Is aware of yo that In pursuance of Govt of India's order communicated vide. 
• No, Z-1401213/944)c (DMS .&'.. PFA) 'dated 20.08.02 and your notification No. 

RDTL/Eett'01/02/j65 dated 22.11.02 all the poimanont employee as on the date of 
taking over the existing Slate Drugs Testing Laboratory has absorbed against the 

• 	sanctioned post for the'RDTL vide No, Z-14012/3/91-D(DMS & PFA) dated 11.04.96. 
• 	 S 	Accordingly I Was also absorbed against the post of UDC in the RDTL Ghy-37 in 

the pay scale of Rs. 4000-100-6000/- and my pay has been' fixed @ Rs. 7900/- p.ni, 
Whereas I was holding the post of UDA in the State Govt. in the pay scale of Rs.3850-90- 
4480 1204600 EBw1205200..175..6600-2504350/. ,  and I was drawing Rs.,2h.—as----
basic pay as on 30.09.02 & I will get the basic pay ( Rs. 7850+250=8100/- in the month 
ol Nov, 2002 just to next month of absorption in the Central Sorvicos an I have due to 
draw the next stagnation increment In the State Govt. scale. As a rosuit I have 1058 	Ra. 
'100/- p.m. in cvciy month in Central Services, since the month of Nov 2002. 

In Ills connection it may be xnention hero that as it was understood betwccn the 
001 and the State Govt. that all the permanent employee of existing SDTL will be absorb 
in the RDTL Ghy-37 and the Pay Scale of the existing employee should not be lower than 
the existing one. • • " 

But practically it was ignored in my case and I have been dcpived from getting 
proper pay protection etc. in the Central Services, which is very painful to" ne as it was 
denied to protect my pay etc. though I have repeatedly .rcqucstng to the authority. 

Now, I would therefore request you kindly to move, the matter with die competent 
.; 	authority stating my gonuonity, so that I may not deprived from my prayer. 

This is for your kind consideration and favorable orders. 

Yours fathful1y, 

(Sri Kushal Chandra KaJita) 
UDC, RDTL 

Copy to the Dy.Dircctor Administration (D), Directorate General of Health Services, 
Ministry ofHcalih & F. W.,'Nirznan Bhawan,, Now Delhi - 110011, for infonnation. . 

r 
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NO, p,12026/ ii. /20O2- C) 
D1RECT0Tl GENRi\L OF HEALTH SERV DS 

SECTION) cRuGs 	New De)h (3ttec 	
5-Q00k 

ro 
The SccrCt•'Y 
UniO1l Public 

serv ice Comfl'°'1 ' 

S)j 	Road, 

W Delhi 	
(Attention: h. Tj(.Ouiati , DCIl( Officer) 

SiiCC 	i)1ing UP Of oc..pOSt 0f 
Office superifl. ndeflt in 

RDTL C 
vt.wahatL.tDY promotion / d ep utatioti. 

Sir, 
I am dircct.C1l to refer 10 

your letter NO,3f403)t2003 

dated 3.3,2004 n the above noted 
subjCCt and to say that the 

notflat as the Dca1 
TE5uPd 1  

Lab0at0 	
or the Sctcct0fl 

ru Apr 	áYA_ 
R. 

IItO S1XMILEW T37  U  

- 	DpG 1 ta 
Joint rugB ContrOtCr (hdiI 
Centi Drugs Stnda Or 	

atiOfl (North zone), 

Karni 	h1'L NR 

	

Ne 	" 	
(UP) Ph,NO 2O1726B 

	

u, has been ertifi 	
by tr. S.R. 3upl 

	

Jt. DCW that 	
oflC of candidate is perS0 	

1cnO'n 10 
t 

A/Tow fthfuUY 
ICItCd 

 
to 

Ph. No. 230 i.954 

Copy to Gupta 	
DflJ Cont-r0 

ahrU 	
, 

	

I-Ic IS eucstcd tkact as 
Dcpatt Repr 	

n the 

m(ttingto select0I\ for the post 
	

SupCt dent ,RDTl, 

GuWa1tttO bc conducted .t RDTL XMLC, OWatL37 to he 

held OU 10.4.2004 atQ a.m• 
	 Gont 

:Oid 
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n NhI -9J2O0 
CENTRAL AD - MINISTRAIIVE TRIBUNAL 	c 

G uwa  
!1 GUI/AHATI 

In the matter of:- 

O.A. No. 173 of 2004 	. 

Sri Kushal Ch. Kalita .......Applicant 
-Versus- 

Union of India & Ors.......Respondent 

WRITTEN STATEMENT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF 
RESPONDENTS NOS. 1,2,3 & 4. 

I, Mr. Parthajyoti Gogoi, Govt. Analyst, i/c, Office of the Regional Drugs 
Testing Laboratory, Directorate General of Health Services, Six Mile, Guwahati-
37, do hereby solemnly affirm and say as follows: - 

That I am the Govt. Analyst, i/c, Offlce of the Regional Drugs Testing 
Laboratory, Directorate Genera! of Health Services, Six Mile, Guwahati-37 and 
such filly acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the case. I have gone 

thiough a copy of the application and have understood the contents thereof. Save 

and except whatever is specifically admitted in this written statement the other 

contentions and statement may be deemed to have been denied. I am authorized to 
file the written statementon behalf of all the respondents. 

That the respondents have no comments to the statements made in 
paragraph 1, 2, 3, 4.1 of the application. 

That the respondents beg to state that the statements made in paragraph 
4.2 of the application are matters of record. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.3 of the 
application, the respondents beg to state that the State Drugs Testing Laboratory 

the Govt. of India and renamed as Regiona[bjjs Testing 
Laboratory under Ministry of Health & F.W. in the year 1995 vi e ovt.. of India 

e'Oler No. - Z.14012/9/93-DC (DMS & PFA) dated 14-11-1995 (anñexure-I). 
However the Govt. of India issued the absorption notification of the existing staff 
of the State Drugs Testing Laboratory vide Govt. Notification No. Z. 14012/3/94-
DC (DMS & PFA) dated 20-08-2002 (annexure-il). 

4. 

4 



S. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.5 of the 
—application,, the respondents beg to state that the post of Office Superintendent 

came info existence in RDTL, Guwahatj with effect from 11.04.1996 (annexure-
III) 

Lli 

That the respondents beg to state that the statements made in paragraph 
4.6 of the application are matters of record. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.7 of the 
application, the respondents beg to state that as per the recommendations of the 

Vth Central Pay Commission the post of UDC was placed in the pay scale of Rs. 
4000-6000/- in Central Govt.  

In State Govt. Sri Kushal Chandra Kalita was in .pay scale of Rs. 3850-  
7350/- as IJDA and he was• drawing his basic pay. as Rs.7850/- p.m. as on 
01.10.2002. Obviously, on absorption i.e. after 01.10.2002 (taking over bythe 

entrãl government) in RDTL Guwahati Sri Kushal Kalita was placed in the Pay 
Scale of Rs. 4000-6000/- as UDC and he is allowed reaclng his existing basks 
pay Rs.785O7-p. ~gjvin~gmZ_mu_mincrement.  

As per the Ministry of Health. 'i.' F.W. order dated 20-08-2002 the 
permanent Employees as on the date of taking over the said Laboratory were liable 

to absorb against equivalent post for which Recruitment Rules exists. Their pay 
was liable to fix as per the Rules as on the date of absorption. 

In case of the applicant he has attained is basic pay Rs. 7850/- P.M. as on 
01.10.2002 which was not covered in the pay scale of equivalent post of UDC in 

the RDTL i.e. Rs. 4000-6000/-. To provide salary, provisionally in, the RDTL he 
J was given the maximum number of increment to the existing pay scale of UDC so 
/ that his pay can be protected to commensurate the basic pay drawn by him in State 
I Govt. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4,8 of the 
application, the respondents beg to state that on the basis of the communication 

received form from the Directorate vide letter No.A. 120 18/13/98-D dated 

29/08/2003 about.Recruitment Rules (annexure-ly) this office has requested the 
- 

Directorate for consideration Sri K.Kalita UDA for the post of Office 
Superintendent in the RDTL Guwahati. The respondent has forwarded the 

2 



4/ 	

utl 

application of Sri K.Kalita on the basis of clauses in the Recruitment Rules 
mention underthe column 12 in (a) iv & (b). 

His pay was fixed in Central Govt. according to Rules in compliance of the 

Joder dated 20-08-2002 issued by the Ministry of Health & F.W. As such there is 
no anomaly in his pay scale. 

9. The proposal for filling up the post of Office Superintendent in /y 
RDTL, Guwahatj on deputation basis has been sent to UPSC by the Directoraté 

Selection for the post was conducted by the UPSC only. Sri K.Kalita UDC is one 

of the candidates for the post: The meeting of the Selection Committee was fixed 

by .UPSC in April 2004 but the same was postponed and next was fixed on l8 th  

October 2004. However the D.P.C. was held on 18-10-2004 by the U.P.S.C. at 

Guwahati and accordingly name of the selected candidate was forwarded to the 

Directorate General of Health Services.. This office-received communication vides 
No.A-2201 l/l9/2004-New Drugs Dated 3fl 

November 2004 that Sri K.Kalita 
UDC was not selected for the post of 	 Smti 
S.L.Devi Jr. Superintendent of GMSD Guwahati of the Directorateleneral of 

/I-lealth Services has. been selected iii the DPC and has joined as office 
V' Superintendent in the RDTL on 01/12/2004 vide order No.A. 12026/1 1/2002-D 

dated 25 th  December 2004 (annexureV1). 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.9 of the 
application, the respondent reiterate the statements made in paragraph 8 of the 
written statement. 

That with regard to the statements made -in paagraph 4.10 of the 
application, the respondents •beg to state that The: has becomeeligibJe for 
consideration for grant of lind Financial Up-gradation under the existing A.C.P. 

I Scheme in a scale of pay in-between UDC and off-suptd in the RDTL. 

11. That the respondents have no comments to the statements made in 
paragraph 4.11 of the application. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.12 of the . 
application, the respondent reiterate the statements made in paragraph 8 of the 
written statement. 



Mon 
\J\.5 	- 

V Ik That the respondents have no comments to the statements made in 
paragraph 4.13, 4.14, 4.15, 4.16 of the application. 

1 	That the applicant is not entitled to any relief sought for in the 
application and the same is liable to be dismissed with costs. 

VERIFICATION 

I, Mr. Parthaj,yoti Gogoi, presently working as Govt. Analyst, JJC, Office of 

the Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory, Directorate General of Health Services, 
Govt. of India, Six Mile, Guwahati-37 being duly authorized and competent to 

sign this verification do hereby solemnly affirm and state that the statements made 
in paragraphs 1)  .2 JO /2 

- ~ of the application are true to my 
knowledge and belief, those made in paragraphs 3 (7 t 1/ 	being 
matter of record are true to my information derived therefrom and those made in 

the rest are humble submission before the Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed 
any material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this the 	b th day of. iyyw.L 	41T' 

C&T 

p .v1.AiaIyst 

egioiI 1r 
1SixmtI f 	uwh1i-7bO37 
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No Z_140I2/7/93-nCD1S & PIA) 

_>< 	• • 	,. ' 	 (; overflhlHflt: of 	 iT • 	'. ' 	.- 	' . . 
p;.  , 	 Mi11i'1)) or ILLllLh and 1 tmjly W I fjrc 	AVXItj 

. 	-b-- 	Z'irrnan IThawan,1ew Delhi 

C 	 ' Dated the 14th November'95 

To' 	
r 	 ; 

- 	 The Commissioflel and Sectetaly to 
Govt of Assan, 
)eptt of Health & F W 

, "Dispur - Guwahati (Assn) 

Sub.:- 	Tiking over of land and Building alongwith the staff and Laboratory 
. •, 	 -i::.. 	equ1pmets ; all other miscellaneous item of. the. existing State Drug 

Testing.LabOratOrY, Guwahati for setting up Regional Drug Testing 
• 	 .••. • 	Laboratory by Goyt. of India. 	•.. 

' 	Sir, 	
A 

With reference to your letter No FLLA/306/91/112 dated 30..12.9.4...a. cheque 
for Rs 197/- has already been sgit. to you for ir-insferring the land and building 
alongwith liboratory equipments and all other miscellineous items of the existing 

0 0 	
State Drug Testing Laboratory, Gauwahati,to the Government of India for setting 

0 	
up a Regional Drug Testing Labora,L :oxyl uüder the control of Die. General of Health 	4 

Services, Ministry of.Heath & F.W: . 	

0 

As it has been decided to make the Regional Diug lesting Laboratory 
at Guwahati functional iinmediatelj, Dr S C Srlvasiava, Deputy Drug Controller 
(India), Die. Gnràl of Health Se,ry1e 	longwithShri TK.M.Pillai, Under Secretar' 
(Drug), Ministry of lIethlh & F.l4 ; is authorised to tak over the existing land 

0 

	

	 and building 0  alongwith the laboratory equipments and all other miscellaneous 
0 

items of .tlie 
0  c:lsting drug testing laboratory, Guwahati froi1ie State Govt. 

of Assam on behalf of he Govt or India 

0 

• 	 The State Govt, of Assam may'also depute a competent . officer to 
• 	. handover the above mentioned items to the authorised representative of Goit. 

0 	of India. 	 0 	 0 	
-• . 	

.' 	 . 	 0 

Th 	 la e handing and taking over will ke place on 20t1 ovember,1995 at 
• Drug Testing Laboratory Guwahati. 	 : 

0 	
•0 

In order to absorb the permanent staff of the existing State Dr ug Testi 
Laboratory, the State Govt. of Assam may kindly issue their 'No objection' resol-
ution for transfering their services to Govt. of India alongwith. the opt.i9n of 

:0 	
the individual 

Dr. Srivastava alongw:ith 5k. T.K.1.Pi1']ai is also authoriSe(l to work 

out the modalities and obtain all oI:hr necessary documents from the State Govt. 
or the individual concerned for processthg the case of their absorption agaiiisl: 
the posts to be created for the Regional Drug Testing L a b o ratorY.GUw3h3tL 

0 	
Pending creation of the posts for RDTL, Guwahati, the existinP perm:111( 

- 

	

	staff of . the State Drug Testing LaboratOry will work under the control of the 
Central Government and Sh.P.J.Cogoi, Govt. Analyst, State Drug Testing i,aburatory 

• 	Guwahati will be the acting officer-incharge of RDTL, Guwahati for carrying out 
day-today functions. 

• 0 

	 • 	 • 	

Yours faithfully, 	 0 0" 
0 	

• 

I v . 	

• 	 0 • 	

• ( SHAIbM CIJANDRA) 
0 	 • 	

• 	 0  •JOlnt Secretar" to the Govt of India 
0 	

0 	
• 	 I 	 0 

	

•0 	 ,_. 
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PFA  
• 	 Government of India 

Ministry of Health& Family Welfare 
(Department of Health) 

648-4k, Nirman Bhavafl, 
New Delhi. 

Datedtbe 	2002. 	- 

ORDEJ 

it has been decided to take over the State Drug Testing 

Laboratory, SlxmiIe, Panjabari, Guwahatl - 781 037 along with its 

staff, machinery and equipment with effect from 01.10.2002. The 

aforesaid office will henceforth function as a subordinate office under 

the control of Directorate General of Health Services, Ministry of 

Health and Family Weffare and renamed as Regional Drugs Testing 

Laboratory. 

2 	
n the date of taking over the said The permanent employees as o 

laboratory will be absorbed against equivalent post for which 

ay will be fixed as per the recruitment rules exists. The p 	
rules as on 

the date of absorption 

Val  

Cie 

(J 
DEputy Sect etary to th G vt of India 

I 

PTO. 

//A 
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14 

AA 

H 
Copyto_ 	
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F1 	1 

1 PS to HrM 
2 PStoM& 
3...f9•PS to $ecrethry (Hoiith) 	 . 

PS to Specii 	cro1iry (Healith) 
\/5 DGHS 	 I PStoJE;(DG) 	 H, 

Pr. Secrtary to the Govt. of SW HcRh :P. W. )eparIInflt;) Guvi1iyth. 6. Go'it. AflalystJ()SD HeaIth aricj Fi WoI 	t!ovt. of A3sm, Stao 0: uq Testing Labora tory 1  GuvihaU. 	-, 
9. PAO, M/o HiTh & F.W., Nirman iwan1  \tiE  lO.PAOjDt q.GHS 
11 PAO, Ministry of 1-1eIti and Fw4( Wall o,15/1, ChC tUG GqLr, CaIcut 	 yj fl  
12 CDDO ADO, C'MSD 1  Guwahtj - 
13.DrLJg SOCU0nINE)\v Drug SectJcnfD4 ( gntrrectiori of Dte.GH 14 iF DIvisf)fl 
15 Sriction foidür.  
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lii ruifl J)hauafl, 

 

Flew Delhi;  

- 	• 
J.0 

The P'Ly & Accotult/ Officer, 	 I 
DLe,  
1iriiuil I3hawan, 
Ilcw Dlh.L. 

I , . 

- ConLinuae.Lofl oJ LomporarY GroUp I J31 IjI & IC% post in 

Gt a1tati 	 I  

lit , 	 I  

J. on directed Lu onvor Llio saiic Lion of Lhe ]iLrecLor 

(3 ,nor al of foal Lh ervi c e s to Lhe co&,inuaLiOIl o.0 Lhe'.CO1.QWLnLc 

LrL 01 Ij) U' '(i' & 1 D' Luinjx1 ury pos L Ofl '  the exj. 5 LLnL! terms and 

'J i Li OI1 	l II .i) 'C .L 	Guil a L lol' fur Lhor pet' LoU o C one year .  

'1 	7 .  , 	i • ) (_'I 
 

• 	ie oJ the po s L 	1 lo. uL 	1 o Ltor 	V. daLe Le eI; 1  No 	) c 

with 'iJØ 	
Lonioi u'j ci eaLion of posLs J.aL ooLUiUtl'i 

3. 

posts. 

I 	 Ii, 	
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lb .Z.lLiOl 2/3/9/-i.i(f/fl(  ['L.vIII) 
DIR1CTOHATJ GEJEr\L o' iJ;,J..:r1I iiRv:[cJ!:3 

I 	(DRUGS SECTiIi) 

I.J91 J)elhi, dated:____ 

• 	 4 	 4 

• 	• 	 ObtDEt 

• Oonsequen I Uoil taktng ovcr of he . L4te Drug Tecti.ng 
Laboratory, Guwahati as Regional:Drug.. Testing Laboratory as a 
Subo'Cljnate office under Directorate Genera]: of health Services 

• fliñistry of Health F. W.y it has been decided to absorb 
Group I C' & I)I staff ap;a.i.w;t the posts given beiovi i. e • C. the 
date of abvtjon as per oi di' Uo .L • 11i0 I 2/j/9Li.-JJL ' Li i 	 L1A 
flâted 20.3.2002. 

Si. Post presenti 	held Post against 	,hich to be N. of post. 
No. 1b5QJ bed 

(ti) . Assistant Chcmisl Juwor 	ca.oiiLj.fic Aa,Lt. 
tI. Lower Divison Asi,LnL Uo'jor 14 vi si on clerk  

Watchman 1oii (1) 

V. LaboraLory Doarex JLLLcnr1dnL/In 1 Jc Opener 
 

 Cleaner  Attmidant/3, in oJ o Opeflel 

 Sweepi :jacaiwaj.a (1) 

Vit. Upper Division Aisistant Upper Divj:i.ou  

(11.1 Wtiml ) 
D1_• 	''.I'I' i 	

•1,1•(j. 	 r1n1r 
To 

.1 • PPS to Secretary (Health) 
26 PS to special Secretary (ilcaith) 

3. PS to DG 

i 
 

C. Principle Secre Lary to Govt. of Asm (IboaiLh L' • 
Department), Guiahati, 

" " ate Drugs Tesi;ing Laboralory,' 	
.o: ,issam 

 Guwahati. 	 ••.. 	S  

1.; 	
S 	 •• 	

• 	 • 
	 OL 
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Pay Accounts Of.Cj.er, DGIIS... 

Pay & Account. Officer' Uin. 0C Health & F.W. 15/1, Chowrangc 
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No. A. 12018/13/98-0 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF I-IEALTI-1 SERVICES 

• 	 (DRUGS SECTION) 

New Delhi, dated - 

To 
The Dy. Director, 
Office of the Regional Drugs Testing Lab. 
Sixmi!e, Khanapara, 
Guwahati-37. 

Sub: Recruitment Rulcs'for the post of Office Superintendent. 

Sir, 

Enclosed please find herewith 20 cOpies of Recruitment Rules for the Post 
of office Superintendent in RDTL, Guwahati for your record. 

Yours faithfully, 

4jL 
(ABHIJIT BAKSHI) 

7 	 • 	 SECTION OFFICER (D) 
c 	 ROOM No. 547 'A' 

• 	 NIRMANBHAWAN, 
TEL. 3022200-Ext. 2767 

209 
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21, 	D.c1hi, ' the 31t I  December, 200 1 AV 

	

7 	i3j 	t 	!tt 	i I 	Is 	)l 	 I 

KCr conlerredj by the proviso to article 309 of the 
n,th?r,esident hereby makes the 1foilowing rules regujating (the  metbod oUreruitmcnt to the 
ficeSupejintendantin RegionaI Drugs Testing Laboratory, Guwahati namely — 

	

4j;i 	 I 	. '/ 	I 	, ' 	.. .3 	I 
rawe tzilei aybe called the Regional Drugs Test1ng Laboratory, 

( 	 Rules, 2001  
II , 

	

	•,  
the date of their publication rn the Official Gazette 

beof pts,çlascation and scale of pay —The number of the said post, its classification 
lWlp

shall be as specified rn columns 2 to 4of the Schedule annexed 

age lsmrt, qualifications etc —The method of recruitment, age limit,quali- 
idFothcatterifTe1atrng tolthe said post shall be as specified in columns 5 to 14of the said 

	

: ••:•. 	
•:• 

:Y 	. 	';i • • • :. 	.T• • f.. 	•: : 	'; ' • 	
:.: 	

,•; i: : 	 •: 	• 
I srna cton —No peso- 

	

( )4II 44 	41211 	 3 	3. 
hoItaseøredpmto:tcntracted a marriage with a person having a spouse living, or 

sppuse4  living, has entered into or contracted a marriage with 7 any other person, 
biblefOrpD1ntW.ent 'totbc said post, 1IjI1  _i1) 	 / 

deithat'ith.e cntra1 tGovernent may, it satisfied that such marriage is permissible under the 
aLp1oabie 4I&eueh pexsn and the other party to the marriage and that there are other 

exempt tany 3CfSQfl from the operation of this ruJe. 

	

t 	 .' 
wrtoelax 7  Vhej4heçcntral Government is of the opinion that it is necessary or expedient 

forrcsos to be 1 recorded in writing and ,in consultationwith the Union 
ice'Commisso. relax any of the'prpvision of these rules with respect to any class or category 

5) 	V 	 •• 	

I 



• 	
. 	 ' 

;these-rulcs shall affect reservation, relaxation of age limit and other concessions 
Scheduled Cates, Schcdujed Tribes, Ex-servicemerl and other special categories 

vith thc orders .  issued by the Central Government from time to time in this 

f:'Y,. •. 	 . . 	
::. 	 . 

	

1 ' i'i.- , i•'i'' i , 	i- 	 . 	 .,.; 

himber1of".post 	' 	- Classification' 	 Scale of pay 	- 

l' (2001) .'......... Gcncral Central Service - 	Rs.?5500-175-9000 

'Subject to 'variation 	Group-B Non-Gazetted, 	. . 
lependent —on -workJoad. - ' Min isterial . ..................................... -..........................  

:''', 	-'' 

gá limit "for'dircct 	Whether benefit of. added - Educational -and other.  
:ctits-- .:................ycars - of . service . admissible- •. qualifications . required for. 

- under rule 30' of the' 	direc. ccruits 
• 	. .

central Civil 'service 
(Pension) Rules, 1972 

	

. 	 . . - 

"lot applicable 	 Not. applicable 	Not applicable 

iodojrobti'on;'Mcthod ofreruit.-1ncase' ofrecruitment' by promotion/ 
r.-.mcnt.'.wjethcr. .by! 	.deputation/absorption:gradc ,from which 

direct recruitment 	promotion/deputauon/absorption to be 
4. 

- 	or by promotion or made 	. 	.' 
:b dcputation/absor- 

.,,

• . ption and percqntages •. 	. 	- - 	 . . 	. - 
- of post to bc"fiJJed''  

	

- 	 by: various methods 	'• 	... 	. -..' 	' 	-' 

10  

for)promotce 	. Promotion! .. ... - Promotion/Deputation'.: 

	

- 	Deputation 	(l) Officers under 'the Central' Govern. 
- .......-:• . ........Inent::___. •'- 

 

• 	..: 	.; . 	. 	. :.(a)(i) hoIdinganaIogous"''--posts 	on 
- 	.. 	regular basis; 

(ii) with 3 years regular 'service in:i posts 
or cquivalcnt; or 

.. 	 .:. - - . r: 	•(iiD  with 6 :ycars';regular 'service in posts 
the - scale -of. pay of' Rs. 45007O0O 

or equivalcnt; 	- 

(iv) with 	10 . years - regular service in 

- 	
. 	 posts in the scale of pay" of Rs. 4000- 

- 	' 	'-.-- .............'.'•. ..--' '. 6000 or 	equivalent; :and'.. 
(b) Possessing .2 'years ', xperiencc in 
•administration, '. accounts - . and . budget. 
Note : . The departmental Upper divi- 

j:-i. 	of Rs.: 400076000 
10. years rcgular: service in, the 

grade vi1l also be considered vitli 
others and, in the event of his/her 

I 	 selection for 'appointment to the post, 
the same shall be deemed to have been 

- 	' 	• 	
' .......l!cd by promotion. ' - 

3' 
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I. 
	 EXTRACJ FROM THE GAZETTE OF INDIA: PART 11, SEC. 3, SUB-SEC. (i) 

Appearing on Page No.1246-1241 

Dated 24-5-2003 

I*4 	14flC1R 'qU 'TIW4 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 

-4 1zft, 25 atr, 2003 

'wo Wo 10 212.—ft, rfN apc 309 	 ifu1 i wn 	 aqfi 

1iti) 1-01PT, 2001 1 	 i 	 ii 

(1) 	 fturr 	ai 	i4lwiieii, ii (wkii it1) idf (1tF1) 1VN, 

203tI 

7RFaW 	1ftT*1 Litivii, 	(311) wff 1TTR, 2001 A,M 	TdI4 12 c 

_______ 	 _ 	
- 

"(u)N;04 50O0-8000 
[I10 jo o-12018/13/981 

TT'c1,31"Tf 

TI ju4u 	TT iirr MoWofio 22 	31 1i'u, 2001 1 qiiiu fl 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 25th April, 2003 

G.S.R. 212.—In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution, the President 
hereby makes the following rules to amend the Rcgonal Drugs Testing Laboratory, GuwaLiati (Office Superintendent) 

Recruitment Rules, 2001 namely 
(1) These rules may be called the Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory, Guwahati (Office Superintefldcnt) 

Recruitment (Amendment) Rules, 2003. 
(2) They shall come into force on the date of their publication in the Official Gazette. 

In the schedule of Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory, Guwahati (Office Superintendent) Recnhitinent 
Rules, 2001, in column 12 under the heading "Promotion/Deputation" in clause (a), for item (ii), the following item 

shall le substituted, namely  

"(ii) with three years' regular service in posts in the scale of pay of Rs. 5000-8000 or equivalent; or". 
- --T:12ol8Il3I98-D] 

NITA KEJERIWAL, Under Secy. 

Footnote: The principal rules were published vide G.S.R. 22 dated the 31st December, 2001. 
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• 	 The 	Dcpartnlcnt:tl 	Ofl1C:. in 	the 	feed 
LiLegOry who are in the direct 	line of 

promotion 	shall 	not 	be 	eligible 	for 

consideration 	for 	appointment 	on 

deputation 

Similarly, 	deputationiSts 	shall 	not 	be 

eligible 	for 	consideration 	for 	appoint- 

ment 	by 	promotion 
4 (Period 	of 	deputation 	including 	period 

of deputation in another cx cadre 	post 
held immediately prececding this appoint- 
ment in 	the 	same 	or 	some 	other 

441 

• 
Organ jsatjon/Dcpart1fleflt0t' tlie: t.entrai 
Government 	shall 	ordinarily 'not 	to 

exceed 	three 	years 	The 	maximum 

age 	limit 	for 	appointment by 	depu- 

tation 	shall 	be 	not 	exceeding 56 years 

as 	on 	the 	closing date 	of 	receipt 	of 

applications)  

4 	 ,. 	• 	 •• 	. . 	 •.••.. 	______... - 	 __________ 
-------- 
1ommitteo exists, what is its 

•----- Circumstances in 	which 	Union 	Public 
Commission is to be consui ted in service 

making 	reexuitment 	4 

. 

•.......... ............. . .

14 

............ 

- 
I 	• 	 . 	 • 	 - 

N 	
Consultation with Union Public Service 

t 
	 Commission necessary.  

•-•• 	
,•••1 	 ••, 	 .•. 	 .'•.. 	••.•. • 4.•.• • 	 • 	

1 	 - 	 • 
1 

pqce4ingof the Departmflntal Promotion Corn-
ocfirmatiOfl shall be sent to the Commission for 

4  approved by the Com- 

	

r hmeetmgpf the' Departmental Promotion 	 4 

scribedbythq çhazrrnan or a Member of the 
SevicCOrnm1SS10n shall be held 
: 	

- --- 	 -- 	 - — 

ri [F No A 12018/13/98 D] 

A 	. 	, 	
F K PANDE, Under. Sccy.  
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By FAX 

No. A.2201 1/19/2004-New Drugs 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH SERVICES 

• 	 • 	 •• 	

Nirman Bhawan: New Delhi-I 10011, 
Dated the P November, 2004. 

• 	 To/ 

he Gvt. Analyst, 
Officer Incliarge, 
Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory, 
Sixmilc, Ouwahati-78 1037. 

SubjectO.A. No, 173/04 Shri Kushal Ch. Kalita, UDC of RDTL, G.uwahati as 
Applicant —'Versus — UOI & Others respondent. 

Sir, 
I am directed to refer to your letter No. RDTL/CAT/09/04/2035, dated the 

20
6' October, 2004 addressed to the AddL Central Govt. Standing COusel, CAT, 

Gywahati and copy endorsed to this Directorate on the subject mentioned above 
and to say that the canditure of Shri Kushal Ch. Kalita,. U.D.C. for the post of 
Office Superintendent , RDTL, Guwahati was examined by the duly constituted 
D.P.C..through the U.P.S.C. on 18.10.2004. and that he has not been selectcd 
for the same. Further, the case for grant of A.C.P. to the applicant is being 
examined in this Directorate. The factual position of the case may be brought to 
the notice of the Hon'ble CAT accordingly under intimation to this Directorate. 
urgently. . 

~3'0 t'to 	
••SI 

P\ 9Locatoc 

Se %0U3 

flu 
SSSOM2 T92 16:01  

Your$ 

(Li. KAMSUAN) 
Dy. Director Admn. (Drugs) 

:joj 	:2.t 0002-20-CJ14 
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Rf3ce;J1 No 

Crtc Festug L3borator'J 
Govt.. of INjia 

-37 No. A.12026/11f2002-D 
DIRECTORATE GEN1RAL OF HEALTH SE VICES 

(DRUGS SECTION) 

New Delhi, dated 25.11.2004 

The Joint .Direetor,CGHS & incharge, 
Government Medical Store Dcpor 
A.K. Azad Road,Gopinath Nagar, Thwahati-78101. 

Subject 	Offcr of appointment to Sint S.L. Devi, Assit to the post of 
Office Superintendent in the Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory, . 

Guwahtti on deputation basis. 
Sir, 	•. 	• 	 - 

I am directed to refer to your letter No.AUmn.1198/9.386 dated 6.3.2003 
forwarding We application of Smt.S.L. t)evi Assistant for the above post and to stic 
that on the recommendation of Union Public Service Coimriissiou, the 1)ireclor General 
of Health Services is pleased to oiler ofappointment to Smt.S.L. Dcvi, Assisiant in 
Cioveinnient MedtciI Stoic Depot (.uwhii for ppoinIrncnt to the put of Otfi.e 

Superintendent in Rcgtontl Drugs 1eting Lhot4torv GuwahHi un dcputiuon basis 

on the terms & conditions mentioned b1ow: : . • 

.. The appointment is on deputation basis thr a period of thrçc years from the date 
she assumes the charge of post. 	 . 
The pay scale of tile post is Rs.5500-175-,90001-, The initiat pay of Sint. S,L. 

Dcvi will be fixed in accordance with the rifles. 	 . 
She will he entitled to draw Dearness & oihcr allowances including J.)epi.itatiun 

• 	 (Duty ) allowances of the corresponding status at the place of duty as under 

rules. 	 . . 	. 
The other eonditions of.service will be governed under the i'c.levaflL rules & 
orders of the Sovurninclit isucd from time to time. 	 . 

In case the offer of appOitItIfleliL on the above terms &cqriditions is acceptable to 

Sint.S.L. Dcvi, Assistant, her consent may he obtained inwriting & seri to this 
• • 	 Diretorate imniedialely & she may he asked to join duty at lW ,YL, .Guvihati within 

) p 	 15 dayS under intimation to this Directorate . 

• 	 • 

 4A111 , LL. Kamsuani 
Deputy Direc tot' of Admn (D). 

• 	
Copyto: 	 . 	 • 
I .Thc Govt. Analyst, 1/C Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory. Six 

Mile. Panjahari, Guwahati-78 1016. 	 . 
• 	 • 2. Secretary JPSC w.r.t their letter No. 3/40(13)1 2003-AfT-1 di. 5110/04 )  

3. Stnt. S,L.Devi, AssiL GMSD, Guwahati. A.K.Azicl Nagar.Guwahj'7jljil6 
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